

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3095/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in FAO 378/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GEETA MADHOK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr. Abinash K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.
1 & 2 Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Parmar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 takes
notice. Counter, if any, be filed within two weeks. Notice
to other respondents returnable early. Service dasti.

Until further orders, the impugned orders of the
learned Single Judge and the Division Bench shall remain
stayed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master