

Z

SLP(C)No. 3095 OF 2002
ITEM No.42

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3095/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in FAO (OS) 378/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GEETA MADHOK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.398/2002

Date : 16/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (NP)
Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Pleadings are complete.
List for final disposal on a Friday after four
weeks.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master